*This deed is being recorded to correct the legal description in instrument #E 20200114000019410.

This instrument was prepared by: Justin Smitherman, Esq. 173 Tucker RD STE 201 Helena, AL 35080

Send Tax Notice to: John & Elvie Schooley 145 Samford St. Montevallo, AL 35115

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY CORRECTIVE WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND (\$86,000.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, **Dennis Lilly**, a married man (hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEES, **John Schooley** and **Elvie Schooley**, husband and wife (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES), together as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot One (1) in Block M of the Survey of South Montevallo, which said map was filed for record in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, on April 2, 1900, and is there recorded in Plat Book Three (3) Page 41, being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

ALSO

The North 45.2 feet of Lot 1 Block "M" according to Reynolds Addition to South Montevallo as shown by a map recorded in Map Book 3, Page 41, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions and covenants, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

This property is not the homestead of GRANTOR or GRANTOR'S spouse.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEES.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEES, and with GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate

day of

for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEES, and GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that **Dennis Lilly**, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Instrument, he/she signed his/her name voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this the 14	
Januari	, 2020.		
Notary Public		NOTES THE AMERICAN STREET	
My Commission Exp	ires: //- /		

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This i	Document must be filed in accor	rdance with Code of Alabama 19	75. Section 40-2	22-1		
Grantor's Name	Dennis Lilly	Grantee's Name	·	Elvie Schooley		
Mailing Address	145 Samford St.	Mailing Address				
			Montevallo, AL 351	15		
		•				
Property Address	145 Samford St.	Date of Sale	01/14/2020			
	Montevallo, AL 35115	Total Purchase Price				
		or				
Judge of Pr	Recorded Iblic Records ro bate, Shelby County Mabama, County	Actual Value	\$			
: \ y (! / .	01:40:32 PM	Or Annonce de Manisot Maisse	ታ			
\$29.00 CH 202003030	/_ 	Assessor's Market Value	<u>\$</u>			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				cumentary		
•	document presented for reco this form is not required.	ordation contains all of the re	quired informa	tion referenced		
		Instructions				
	d mailing address - provide teir current mailing address.	he name of the person or pe	ersons convey	ing interest		
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide g conveyed.	the name of the person or po	ersons to who	m interest		
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.						
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.						
•	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	•	y, both real an	d personal,		
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, to strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by a				
excluding current usesponsibility of va	ded and the value must be deleted and the value must be deleted valuation, of the property luing property for property tact of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (as determined by the local of a purposes will be used and	official charge	d with the		
I attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> § 40-22-1 (h).						

Print Justin Smitherman

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Sign

(verified by)

Date 01/14/2020

Unattested